PLONG SCHOOL	
ITEM No.:	
EE-4.	

WITHDRAWN AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

lic school	MEETING DATE	2018-06-12 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting	Special Order Request
EM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time
EE-4.	CATEGORY	EE. OFFICE OF STRATEGY & OPERATIONS	
	DEPARTMENT	Grants Administration	Open Agenda • Yes O No

TITLE:

Terms and Conditions with Sprint's 1Million Project Foundation (formerly Sprint Foundation) - Year Two

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the Terms and Conditions between The School Board of Broward County, Florida, and the 1Million Project Foundation.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

Sprint's 1Million Project aims to bridge the digital divide and help close the "Homework Gap" for 1 million low-income high school students lacking reliable home internet access. Through this program students from low-income families without reliable home internet and limited access to technology may receive either a free smartphone, tablet, laptop or hotspot device, and 3GB of high-speed LTE data per month. All District high schools, combination schools, and centers will be able to request inventory from the 12,500 device goal (valued at about \$180 each) to be distributed through a five year period. Participating students and types of devices requested will be determined by each school.

The Terms and Conditions have been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel. [PENDING]

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

() 6	Soal 1: High Quality Instruction	Ο	Goal 2: Continuous Improvement	Ο	Goal 3: Effective Communication
-------------	----------------------------------	---	--------------------------------	---	--

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The positive financial impact is approximately \$2.25 million over five years in the form of an in-kind donation of 12,500 of smartphones, tablets, laptops, or hotspot devices from the 1 Million Project Foundation. There is no additional financial impact to the District.

EXHIBITS: (List)

BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL IN	FORMATION	
	Name: Stephanie R. Willian	ns	Phone: 754-321-2260
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name: Dale Bondanza		Phone: 754-321-0425
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARI Senior Leader & Title Maurice L. Woods - Chief Strategy & Operation	·	Approved In Open Board Meeting On: By:	
Signature Electronic Signature			School Board Chair